A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE KONA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section 261-26, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is
- 2 amended to read as follows:
- 3 "§261-26 Ellison Onizuka Kona International Airport at
- 4 Keahole. The official name of the airport situated at Keahole-
- 5 Kona, Hawaii shall be the Ellison Onizuka Kona International
- 6 Airport at Keahole."

9

- 7 SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.
- 8 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

INTRODUCED BY: Nucle

DALL

moth Cirly Evans

Ton Brown

1351 Kolymi

B LRB 16-0713.doc

JAN 2 1 2016

1

H.B. NO.1736

Report Title:

Kona International Airport; Ellison Onizuka

Description:

Renames the Kona International Airport as the Ellison Onizuka Kona International Airport.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.